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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MEGHALAYA

NITMGH/A A/ Academic Calendar/2019-20/433

NOTICE

The Academic Calendar of the Institute for the Academic Year 2019-20, Spring Semester is
hereby notified as follows:

Sl No. Particulars Date
1 Registration January 20 (Monday) - January 21 (Tuesday)
2 Commencement of Classes January 22 (Wednesday)
i 3 7 A A o
3 Registration with Fine (Rs. 3,000/-) fanuary e (0 edn"‘Sda;”} Sy 2
_ : § (Monday) ;
77777777 4 PhD Comprehensive Examination February 3 (Menday)
5 Last Date for Grade Change Appeal February 7 {Friday)
PhD Comprehensive Examination x i :
f 8 enriliianE i siion February 12 (Wednesday)
4 Mid Term Examinations Eehrusstes (_Mo‘n £4y) " Belrgary 26
(Wednesday)
H Research Conclave February 28 {Fridav)
g Mid Term Marks Entry into ERP Portal March 11 (Wednesday)
10 Institute Cultural Festival (Shishir) March 26 {Thursday) - March 28 (Saturday)
_________ 11 | Institute Day April 01 (Wednesday)
12 Last Day of Classes April 30 {Thursday}
13 Display of Internal Marks April 28 [Tuesday) - April 30 {Thursday)
14 Entry of Internal Marks into ERP Portal May 01 {Friday)
; Pre-Registration Counselling with ,
1¢ () & HE
e Faculty Advisors May 01 (Friday)
16 End Term Examinations May 4 (Monday) - May 14 {Thursday)
- Comnpletion of Registration Seminar for . S i
______ 17| all the Eligible PhD Scholars May 7 (Thursday) - May 14 (Thursday)
Completion of M.Tech/M.5¢ Project ' T R
18 Presentations &Viva voce May 11 (Monday) - May 15 (Friday)}
19 Grade submission by Depariment May 18 (Monday) - May 19 {Tuesday)
20 Result Analysis by UG - PEC & PG - PEC May 20 (Wednesday) ~ May 21 (Thursday)
21 Declaration of Results May 25 (Monday)
ok Summer Break/Internship programme T T Sy
22 ; ay 15 (Friday) - july 21 {Tuesday
(for UG students) May 15 (Friday) - fuly 21 {Tuesday}
ial Exam
$i. No. Particulars Date
1 Registration for Summer Term & May 26 {Tuesday) - May 27 (Wednesday)
Special Exam
2 Commencement of Summer Term May 28 {Thursday)
~ Classes
3 Mid Term Examinations for Summer june 17 (Wednesday) - June 19 (Friday)
Term ¢
4 | End Term Examinations for Summer july 13 {Monday) - July 22 (Wednesday)
Term and Speciai Exam
5 Submission of Grades July 23 (Thursday)
6 Declaration of Results july 27 {(Monday)

This issues with the approval of the Competent Auhtority,

Sd/-
Asst. Registrar (AA)

Date: 20-02-2020




